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General Election Results and Declaration of the New Executive Body of the
Surveyors Association for the Term 2024-2026.

1 message

SURVEYORS ASSOCIATION, SURVEY OF INDIA ,DST <associationofsurveyors@gmail.com>

To: "sgi.soi" <sgi.soi@gov.in>, SGO <sgo.soi@gov.in>

Cc: dstsec@nic.in, smp-dst@nic.in, NIGST Addl Surveyor General <nigst.hyd@surveyofindia.gov.in>, Additional SG
Specialized Zone <Zone.spl.Soi@gov.in>, Addl SG NZ <Zone.north.soi@gov.in>, Addl Surveyor General Southern Zone
<Zone.south.soi@gov.in>, Western Zone <Zone.west.soi@gov.in>, Additional SG Eastern Zone <Zone.east.soi@gov.in>,
Survey Air Delhi GDC <Delhi.gdc.soi@gov.in>, DIRECTOR WPG <Wpg.del.soi@gov.in>, G and RB Technical Section
<Grb.soi@gov.in>, Director NGDC National GDC <Ngdc.soi@gov.in>, GIS RS Directorate SOI <Gisrs.soi@gov.in>, Director
Map Archival Dissemination Centre <Dmadc.soi@pnic.in>, JKGDC SURVEY OF INDIA <Jk.gdc.soi@gov.in>, "Punjab,Haryana
& Chd GDC" <Phc.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director UPGD Lucknow <Up.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director Uttarakhand and West UP GDC
<Ukgdc.ddn.soi@gov.in>, "Director, M and G GDC" <Mhgoa.pune.soi@gov.in>, APGDC <Ap.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director
Karnataka GDC <Karn.gdc.soi@gov.in>, TNP ANI GDC TNP ANI GDC <Tnpani.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Kerela Geospatial Wing
<Ker.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director RGDC Jaipur <Raj.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director GUJ GDC <Gdd.gdc.soi@gov.in>, MP GDC
<Mp.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director BandJH <Jhar.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Jh and Bihar GD Patna <Bihar.gdc.soi@gov.in>, WB and
Sikkim GDC <Wbs.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Director <Ors.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Sandeep M Singour <Chhtg.gdc.soi@gov.in>, "Megh.
and Ar. Pradesh GDC" <Megh.gdc.soi@gov.in>, Assam GDC <Assam.gdc.soi@gov.in>, "L. R. Barbhuiya"
<Tmmz.gdc.soi@gov.in>, sgo.lap.soi@gov.in, ubin0553506@unionbankofindia.bank, bmsdtb@gmail.com,
topochgsoi@gmail.com, arjun.soi@gov.in, JCM & Work Study <jcm.ws.soi@gov.in>, DEEPAK KARKI
<deepakkarkisoi@gmail.com>, "GROUP 'B' (GAZETTED) OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION OF SURVEY OF INDIA"
<gpbsoi@gmail.com>, sonu.sharma93.soi@gov.in, sagargurung.soi@surveyofindia.gov.in, govindarajup.soi@gov.in,
lakumnaresh.soi@gov.in, Prabhat.sinha.soi@gov.in, ajitmallik.soi@gov.in

Bcc: goutamanand.soi@gmail.com

SURVEYORS ASSOCIATION
CENTRAL HEADQUARTERS: DEHRADUN

SURVEY OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(Affiliated with Bharatiya Mazdoor Sangh)

No. 02/2024-2026/Association/Surveyors ,
Dated: August 14, 2024

To,
The Surveyor General of India
Survey of India, Central Headquarters
Dehradun - 248001, Uttarakhand

(Kind Attn: Shri Arjun Singh, Assistant Surveyor General, WSG, SGO)

Subject: General Election Results and Declaration of the New Executive Body of the
Surveyors Association for the Term 2024-2026-Reg

Ref-1: Election Officer Letter No.: 02/Election Officer/2024-26, dated August 13, 2024.
Ref-2: SGO's Letter No.: 4206/612-Surveyors Association, dated July 29, 2024.

Sir,

With reference to the SGO’s letter dated July 29, 2024, I am pleased to inform you about
the successful completion of the recent elections for the Surveyors Association (CHQ) for the
term 2024-2026. As per the letter mentioned in Ref-2, the following Central Office Bearers and
AICEC Members have been elected to serve for the term 2024-2026:

List of Elected Central Office Bearers of the Surveyors Association (CHQ):
1. President (CHQ): Sonu Sharma, G&RB, Dehradun
2. Vice President (DDN): Pradeep Chandra Nautiyal, G&RB, Dehradun
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3. Vice President (CHQ): Sagar Gurung, G&RB, Dehradun

4. Vice President (HYD): P Govinda Raju, AP & T GD, Hyderabad

5. General Secretary: Goutam Anand, WB&S GD, Kolkata

6. Joint General Secretary (HQ): Ravi Kumar Sharma, Jharkhand & Bihar GD (Bihar
Wing), Patna

7. Joint General Secretary (Eastern Zone): Suraj Kumar Murmu, Jharkhand & Bihar GD
(Bihar Wing), Patna

8. Joint General Secretary (HYD): Lakum Naresh, AP & T GD, Hyderabad

9. Zonal Secretary (Western): Kamlesh Kumar Garg, Rajasthan Geo-spatial Directorate,
Jaipur

10 Zonal Secretary (Eastern): Prabhat Kumar Sinha, Orr. & Chhattis Geo-spatial
Directorate, Bhubaneswar

11. Zonal Secretary (Southern): Rajesh K, Kerala and Lakshadweep Island Wing,
Thiruvananthapuram

12. Zonal Secretary (Northern): Gaurav Thapa, G&RB, Dehradun

13. Executive Member: Bankesh Meena, Rajasthan Geo-spatial Directorate, Jaipur

14. Executive Member: Ajit Malik, Odisha & Chhattishgarh Geo-spatial Directorate,
Bhubaneswar

15. Executive Member: Jaishankar Prasad, Jharkhand & Bihar GD (Bihar Wing), Patna
16. Executive Member: Dhruv Roopam Jain, Madhya Pradesh Geo-spatial Directorate,
Jabalpur

The association has also resolved to fill the positions of Joint General Secretary (DDN),
Treasurer (CHQ), and the remaining Executive Member at the upcoming General Body
meeting.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

(GOUTAM ANAND)
General Secretary

Surveyors' Association (CHQ)

C/o WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM GD,
SURVEY OF INDIA, 13, WOOD STREET,
KOLKATA-700016, WEST BENGAL

Mob: 9676443728.

Email: associationofsurveyors@gmail.com,
email@surveyorsassociation.in
Website:www.surveyorsassociation.in

Copy To (By Email):

1. The Secretary, Department of Science & Technology (for information)

2. All Additional S.G. (Zonal Chief) and All Directors (for information and circulation among
members of Surveyors Association )

3. The Manager, Union Bank of India, Survey of India, ITEC Road, Dehradun (for information
and record update)

4. General Secretary, Bharatiya Mazdoor Sangh (for information)

5. The Chairman/Secretary Generals/General Secretaries of all Associations/Unions of Survey of

India (for information)
6. All Central Office Bearers/AICEC Members & Branch Secretaries (for information)
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ﬂ Election_Result_Surveyors_Association_2024 (1).pdf
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